City of Austin ATTACHMENT 1

Council Meeting Backup: December 11, 2025 FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Police - General Fund

Fork Lifts
Haul Trailers

Large Slide Trucks/Rollbacks (3 ton minimum size for hauling vehicles or equipment with gross
weight of 15,000 pounds or more)

Trailer Dollies (used to move semi-trailers)
Exceptional Labor (manpower)

Work Time (winching, preparing the vehicle to be towed and wait time)

Police Officer Verified (apply if verified by the police officer in charge of the accident scene)
Exceptional Labor (such as clearing debris)
Wait Time

Winching (only if normal hook-up is not possible due to vehicle conditions or location)

Non-Consent Private Property Towing Fees
"Fully Prepared for Transport" Fee
Vehicles greater than 10,000 Ibs. and less than 25,000 Ibs.
Vehicles greater than 25,000 Ibs.
Vehicles less than 10,000 Ibs.
Non-Consent Towing Fees (other than Private Property Tows)
"Fully Prepared for Transport" Fee
Administrative Fee - Managed Towing Company
Vehicles greater than 10,000 Ibs. and less than 25,000 Ibs.
Vehicles greater than 25,000 Ibs.
Vehicles less than 10,000 Ibs.
Storage Fee - vehicle 25 feet or less in length

Fee

$125.00
$500.00
$200.00

$300.00
$15.00

$15.00

$35.00
$15.00

$35.00

$50.00

$350.00

$800.00
$275:60 $272.00

$50.00

$25.00
$400.00
$800.00
$275.00
$22.85

File ID: 25-2598
Note

per hour

maximum

per hour

per hour
per man

per 15
minute
increment

per hour

per hour
after first
30 minutes

per hour, 1
hour
minimum

maximum
maximum
maximum

maximum

maximum
maximum
maximum
maximum
maximum

per day

Fees are set by the Texas State government and are adjusted annually based on the Consumer Price Index for all Urban Workers (CPI-U), per the 86th

legislative session.


HoweI
Cross-Out

HoweI
Cross-Out




