Council Meeting Backup: December 11, 2025

Fy 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

File ID: 25-2598

Police - General Fund	Fee	Note
Fork Lifts	\$125.00	per hour
Haul Trailers	\$500.00	
Large Slide Trucks/Rollbacks (3 ton minimum size for hauling vehicles or equipment with gross weight of 15,000 pounds or more)	\$200.00	maximum
Trailer Dollies (used to move semi-trailers)	\$300.00	per hour
Exceptional Labor (manpower)	\$15.00	per hour per man
Work Time (winching, preparing the vehicle to be towed and wait time)	\$15.00	per 15 minute increment
Police Officer Verified (apply if verified by the police officer in charge of the accident scene)		
Exceptional Labor (such as clearing debris)	\$35.00	per hour
Wait Time	\$15.00	per hour after first 30 minutes
Winching (only if normal hook-up is not possible due to vehicle conditions or location)	\$35.00	per hour, 1 hour minimum
Non-Consent Private Property Towing Fees		
"Fully Prepared for Transport" Fee	\$50.00	maximum
Vehicles greater than 10,000 lbs. and less than 25,000 lbs.	\$350.00	maximum
Vehicles greater than 25,000 lbs.	\$800.00	maximum
Vehicles less than 10,000 lbs.	\$ 275.00 <u>\$272.00</u>	maximum
Non-Consent Towing Fees (other than Private Property Tows)		
"Fully Prepared for Transport" Fee	\$50.00	maximum
Administrative Fee - Managed Towing Company	\$25.00	maximum
Vehicles greater than 10,000 lbs. and less than 25,000 lbs.	\$400.00	maximum
Vehicles greater than 25,000 lbs.	\$800.00	maximum
Vehicles less than 10,000 lbs.	\$275.00	maximum
Storage Fee - vehicle 25 feet or less in length	\$22.85	per day

Fees are set by the Texas State government and are adjusted annually based on the Consumer Price Index for all Urban Workers (CPI-U), per the 86th legislative session.